Carbon County Notice of Public Demonstration of Electronic Voting Equipment

Public Notice is hereby given that on **August 14, 2023 at 11:00 a.m.** at the Carbon County Administration Building, 751 East 100 North, Suite 1100, Price, Utah, in the office of the County Clerk, a demonstration of logic and accuracy will be conducted on the electronic voting equipment used to tabulate the results of the **2023 Primary Election held on September 5, 2023** at a common polling place location in Carbon County.

The demonstration is open for public observation in accordance with the provisions of Section 20A-4-104, Utah Code.

S/SETH MARSING
Seth Marsing
Carbon County Clerk-Auditor

Published in the ETV 10 News August 3, 2023, posted on carbonutah.com and published on the Utah Public Notice website

Carbon County Early Voting Municipal Primary Election 2023 East Carbon Precinct 20

Early voting for the 2023 Primary Election will be conducted at the Carbon County Administration Building, 751 E. 100 N., Price, Utah, in the Downstairs Conference Room. The hours will be 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. beginning Tuesday, August 29, 2023 through Friday, September 1, 2023. Voters should be registered on or before August 25, 2023 in order to Early Vote and will need to show a valid form of photo identification that shows name, photograph and current address or two different forms of identification that show name and current address. Please contact the clerk's office with any questions or ADA accessibility concerns.

S/SETH MARSING
Seth Marsing
Carbon County Clerk-Auditor

Published in the ETV 10 News August 3, 2023, posted on carbonutah.com and published on the Utah Public Notice website